1	A RESOLUTION	honoring Mark	Gormley.
---	--------------	---------------	----------

- WHEREAS, proudly and honorably served as the Woodford County Attorney for
- 3 two decades; and
- 4 WHEREAS, a graduate of the University of Kentucky College of Law, Mark
- 5 Gormley has for many years operated a private law practice in his beloved hometown of
- 6 Versailles, Kentucky; and
- WHEREAS, returning home from a short stint in Denver, Colorado, where he tried
- 8 his first case before the United States Court of Appeals, Mark Gormley was elected as
- 9 Woodford County Attorney in 1973, and was re-elected five times to that esteemed
- 10 office; and
- WHEREAS, also serving as Master Commissioner, Director for Savings and Loan,
- and a hearing officer for the Commonwealth's Cabinet for Environmental Protection,
- 13 Mark Gormley has always been known for his fairness, his work ethic, and his unfailing
- tenacity on behalf of his clients; and
- WHEREAS, Mark Gormley concluded his tenure as Woodford County Attorney in
- 16 1993, but he still handles cases in his private practice at 83 years of age; and
- WHEREAS, a beloved family man, Mark Gormley is the cherished husband of
- Dorothy Gormley and the adoring father of Michael Gormley, Mark Gormley Jr., Tamra
- 19 Gormley, and Kathleen Johnson; and
- WHEREAS, this honorable body rightfully commends Mark Gormley on this day
- 21 for his extraordinary service to the citizens of Woodford County, for his decades of work
- in the legal profession, and for all he has done on behalf of this Commonwealth;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 24 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 25 Kentucky:
- 26 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Mark Gormley for his
- 27 service as county attorney of Woodford County, and grants him best wishes in all his

- 1 future endeavors.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Mark
- 3 Gormley.
- 4 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 5 Resolution to Senator Julian M. Carroll for delivery.